# ARENA FACILITIES FEE SCHEDULE ARENA FEES

ANNUAL PASSES	<u>RESIDENT</u>	NON-RESIDENT
Single Adult	\$50	\$100
Couple	\$75	\$150
Family*	\$125	\$250
Student**	\$40	\$40
Senior ((65 and older)	\$40	\$80
Group (4 Adults)	\$175	\$350

Professional Pass (Training/Lessons) \$400 Standard Rate

<sup>\*\*</sup>Must be attending/enrolled in higher education i.e. college/university/trade

MONTHLY PASS	\$25	\$50
DAILY PASS	\$5	\$10

## **HOURLY RENTAL**

Rental Times may not exceed 3 months at a time. All private rentals are not to exceed two-hour blocks. Blocks may not be booked by the same party back to back. All Rentals must be paid for upfront to reserve your time. In addition, a \$500 security deposit is required on file in the Oakley City Offices. These rates do not apply for Event Rentals.

INDOOR ARENA	<u>RESIDENT</u>	<b>NON-RESIDENT</b>
Mon-Fri 4:00 pm -11:00 pm	\$25/hr.	\$50/hr.
Sat & Sun Before 1:00 PM	\$25/hr.	\$50/hr.
OUTDOOR ARENA		
Sun-Sat All Day – No Lights	\$15/hr.	\$15/hr.
Sun-Sat All Day – With Lights	\$30/hr.	\$30/hr.

<sup>\*</sup> Private Rentals are not available during scheduled Open Ride times.

### Refund Policy for all Arena Private Rentals:

The city must receive notice in writing or via email. If notice is received prior to 30 days of the scheduled rental time the patron will receive a full refund. If notice is received within 30 days the patron will be refunded 50% of their fee.

<sup>\*</sup>All dependent family members under 18 years of age

<sup>\*\*</sup>Private Rentals can be superseded by an Event Rental.

## **EVENT RENTAL – Please Contact City offices to Book**

Prices are for either the Indoor or Outdoor Arena and include initial arena prep and lights if desired. Additional grooming and setup is available for additional cost.

HALF DAY = 4HOURS OR LESS \$250 BOT	TH ARENAS*	S375
-------------------------------------	------------	------

FULL DAY = MORE THAN 4 HOURS \$500 BOTH ARENAS\* \$750

WARM-UP ARENA (to ensure exclusive use) \$150 \( \frac{1}{2} \) day

\$250 full day

## **PEN AND STALL RENTALS**

A security deposit of \$150 is required for all stalls and horse pens.

A security deposit of \$500 is required for all cattle pens.

	<b>MONTHLY</b>	DAILY
Stalls (Barn/Shed Row)	\$70	\$20
Large Horse Pens	\$85	\$20
Cattle Pen Rental	\$85	\$20

Shavings \$25/bail or bag

Patrons who use City stalls are expected to regularly clean said stalls. The City is not responsible for mucking stalls and patrons will be charged a penalty for leaving a stall in an uncleaned state after use.

## <u>ADDITIONAL FEES</u>

#### ADDITIONAL TRACTOR/GROOMING SERVICES:

• \$25/Additional grooming

### OAKLEY CITY STAFF ONSITE DURING EVENT OR RENTAL

• \$25-\$35/Hour

### **CITY PANELS:**

CITY SETUP \$6/PER PANEL SELF SETUP \$2/PER PANEL

Refund Policy for all Events is 50% of paid fee- regardless of notice

<sup>\*</sup>Excludes warm up arena

<sup>\*\*</sup>Please note that straw is NOT ALLOWED for bedding in pens and stalls\*\*

SHAVINGS ONLY FOR BEDDING